

CITY OF PANORAMA PARK RESOLUTION 2022-09 OCTOBER 13, 2022

RESOLUTION OF PANORAMA PARK, IOWA ACCEPTING AND APPROVING OF AMENDMENT 1 OF THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. FOR PHASE 1 OF THE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, The City of Panorama Park has a prior agreement with MSA to manage Phase 1 of the Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project; and

WHEREAS, MSA has submitted an amendment to the agreement stating that the "Estimated volume of work was greater than actual amount worked" resulting in a \$3000.00 reduction to the lump sum fee; and

WHEREAS, the Panorama Park City Council has considered the proposed amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Panorama Park, lowa, that the amendment is approved and hereby adopted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of Panorama Park, lowa, that Mayor Rice is authorized to sign the agreement.

C. Gilbertaye T. Huber are S. Perry are S. Rice are D. Smith oyc

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL AND APPROVED THIS 13TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2022.

Rohald D. Rice, Mayor

l, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of Panorama Park, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-09 is a true, correct and accurate copy as duly and lawfully passed and adopted by the governing body of the City of Panorama Park on the 13th day of October, 2022.



Gary Gleason, City Clerk/Treasurer



Amendment No. <u>1</u>

To: City of Panorama Park Ronald Rice 120 Short Street Panorama Park, Iowa 52722 Date of Issuance: August 8, 2022

MSA Project No.: 19924003

This is an amendment to the Agreement dated August 8, 2022 and does acknowledge that MSA Professional Services, Inc. (MSA) is authorized to begin work on the following project amendment:

Project Name: City of Panorama Park - Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

The project scope has changed due to:	Estimated volume of work was greater than actual Amount worked		
The scope of the work authorized is:	N/A:		
The schedule to perform the work is:	Approximate Start: Approximate Completion:	August 8, 2022 N/A	
The lump sum fee for the work is:	(\$3,000.00)		

Authorization for the work described above shall amend the Agreement between MSA and OWNER. Any attachments or exhibits referenced in this Amendment are made part of the Agreement. Payment for these services will be on a lump sum basis.

Approval: MSA shall commence work on this project in accordance with your written authorization. This authorization is acknowledged by signature of the authorized representatives of the parties to this Amendment. A copy of this Amendment signed by the authorized representatives shall be returned for our files. If a signed copy of this Authorization is not received by MSA within seven days from the date of issuance, MSA may stop work on the project.

CITY OF PANORAMA PARK

1					
Ronald	Ric	e	2.2.5	1	
Mayor	0	A			

Date: Oct 13, 2022

2

Gary Gléason City Treasurer Date: 19/13

120 Short Street Panorama Park, Iowa 52722 Phone: (563) 293-1293

MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.

Kevin Bailey, P.E. Team Leader Date:____*१ー8*ーこ^{_}っここ

2117 State Street, Suite 200 Bettendorf, Iowa 52722 Phone: (563) 424-3696

ATTACHMENT A ADJUSTED PSA COMPENSATION

Original PSA Amount:.....\$14,600.00 Amendment Number 1:.....(\$3,000.00)

1

.

5

Final PSA Compensation: \$11,600.00